Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2008, the City of Cooper City, adopted Resolution 08-07-09 establishing the Green Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the City desired to be a leader in environmental protection and green initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the Green Advisory Board submitted for approval the City of Cooper City "Someplace Green" Sustainability Plan in May 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board was instrumental in helping Cooper City achieve and maintain the distinction of becoming the 102nd National Wildlife Federation Community Wildlife Habitat in the Country and for 42 years a Tree City USA designated city and completing the National Wildlife Federations Mayors' Monarch Pledge; and

WHEREAS, the Green Advisory Board provides support for the annual Tree and Plant Care Workshop in addition to providing giveaways that include seed packets and gardening tools; and

WHEREAS, the Green Advisory Board has designed and purchase numerous signs around the City including the butterfly interpretive sign for the demonstration gardens at the Pool and Tennis center and the interpretive signs posted around the pathway at Jerry Morgan Park and Flamingo West Park; and

WHEREAS, the Green Advisory Board supplied plant material for wildlife habitat demonstration garden at the Pool and Tennis Center and at Jerry Morgan Park; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission thanks all members past and present of the Green Advisory Board for their continued service and dedication to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James Curran, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby recognize the Green Advisory Board for their contributions to the City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 14th day of January, 2025.

James Curran

Mayor, City of Cooper City